
. Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

00993275 

Name of Company 

1/We 

Mark Jonathan Botwood 

Regent House 
Bath Avenue 

Wolverhampton 
WV1 4EG 

Piper Construction Midlands Limited 

| 
| 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 31 October 2008 

Signed “~\ Ty: ZA) Date 17 November 2008 

Muras Baker Jones | 

Regent House ee 
20/1 1/2008 

Ref P1607/JA COMPANIES HOUSE 

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 



eo 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of PIPER CONSTRUCTION MIDLANDS LIMITED on the 31° 
October 2008 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for 
winding up 

Affidavit 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a if ex of Oaths 

when you have completed the rest of this form : 
WILDA 

We, DENIS WILLIAM PARKIN, DIRECTOR and KATESS#&26% MARY PARKIN, 
DIRECTOR, of 132 WIDNEY LANE, SOLIHULL, WEST MIDLANDS B91 3LH 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked 1 — 15 are to 
the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the 
affairs of the above named company as at 31° OCTOBER 2008 (being a date not 
more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up) and that the said 
company carried on business as a general building contractor 

Sworn at QYQNey MiTCHEL Sods Tabs . 

Date IS NavemBeR. 2008 

Signature(s) a en : 

ele N) Qt, ~N 

Before me bas 

A Solicitor ee Commissiener-ef-Oaths 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner ts particularly requested to 
make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and 
to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form A deficiency in the 
affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will 

need to be re-sworn 



A—- Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value Estimated to 
Realise 

£ £ 
Assets subject to fixed charge 

Fixed Assets £3766 

Less HP Creditor (£3593) 173 0 

Assets subject to floating charge - 

Uncharged Assets 

Fixed Assets 33,279 20,000 

Work in Progress 269,008 48,750 

Debtors 479,207 106,753 

Retention Recewable 475,753 138,695 

Bank 13,209 13,209 

Petty Cash 176 176 

Estimated total assets available for £1,270,805 £327,583 
preferential creditors 

Signature Date 13" November 2008 

= euuCe ide 



A1 —- Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for 
preferential creditors (carried from page A) 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors - 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential 
creditors 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where 
applicable (to carry forward) 

Estimated total assets available for floating 
charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated surplus of assets after floating 
charges 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where 
applicable (brought down) 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding 
any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Estimated deficiency as regards non- 
preferential creditors (excluding any shortfall 
to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought 
down) 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Estimated total deficienc 
members 

Signature 

Estimated to 

£ realise 

£ 

327,583 

12,438 12,438 

315,145 

Nit 

315,145 

Nil 

315,145 

Nil 

315,145 

5,940,437 5,940,437 

5,625,292 

Nil 

5,625,292 

1,778,000 

£7,403,292 

Date 13" November 2008 



Apex Roofing 
& Cladding 

6E:9T 8B02/TT/ET prES@eStzta sq7ai3 bT/2@ AO 



13/41/2008 

CaO? 

Muras 
Baker 

Jones 

kingewood! House, 
sant 

Perhore 
Road 

Strchley 
Birmngham 

830 
2JF 

Page 
2 

8802 /TIET 6E OT 

Hill, West 
Binlny Aenal 

& 
Satelite 

Services 
Ltd 

& Marlborough 
- Brabitty 
pp6S@OSTZ1a saais PI/VEQ 39d 



Direct Limited 

af Cambridge 

Umited 

Crystal 
Cut 

(Drilling) 
Services 

Limited 

CSS 
Alumintun 

Contracts 

Carvers 

c
s
s
 

PM 
Chum 

Phant 

Creagh 
Cancrete 

Products 
Limited 

Bean 
Croxton 

D8! 
Building Secvices 

Limited 
D&T 

Decorators 

Muras 
Baker 

Jones 

U
n
i
t
 2, Mallors 

Road, 
Trafford 

Park, 
Manchester, 

hit7 
1P5 

Unit 
21, 

Ladfordfield 
industrial 

Fask, 
Seighferd 

Stafford, 
ST18 

9QE 

Building 53 
Street, Leamington 
Spa, 

CV32 
4NS 

7 
Cadgurth 

Gardens, 
Biston, 

Weal 
Midiands 

Wi¥14 
aGY 

The 
Courtyard, 

44 
Bradtord 

Sireat, 
Walsall, 

WS1 
304, 

138 
Bedford 

Read, 
Sutton 

Coldfiek, 
875 

6AJ 

Duke 
Street, New 

Unit 2 Faxcak 
5E:9T BBBZ/TI/ET pp6SB@STZTe sqqala PI/b@ ded



BE:9T BaaZ/TI/EeT bposeastzta sa7al4 b1/S@  FDVd 



13/11/2008 

Eredcure 
Limited 

Eyre 
Electneal 

Shropshire 
Lemitad 

EGL 
Contracts 

Limited 

F&C 
UK 

Scaffokiing 
Specialists 

Limitad 

Fainway 
Interiors Limited 

Film 
Application 

S
e
n
n
c
e
s
 

M
P
F
o
n
l
e
&
 

Co 

Frank 
McCormack 

Five 
Star 

Saw 
Services 

Limited 

Fabnear Systems 
Limited 

Fasigiote 
(@astics) 

Limited 

Fastrack 
Flooring 

(Midkands} 
Limitech 

Finfay 
Breton 

Limited 

Flrepro 
Limited 

Fitzgerald 
0
 

Fitzpatrick 
Doors 

Limited 

Fitegertad 
Mi Srickworks 

Selly Park, Birmingham, 

B29 
7LH 

41 
Florance 

Avenue, 
Off 

Peplas 
Road, 

Sparkhill, 
Birmingham, 

B11 
1
U
R
 

U
n
i
t
 

3 
Al 

Saints 
industrial 

Estate, 
All 

Saints 
Streat, 

Hockley, 
Birminghm, 

B18 
76) 

U
n
t
 5 Susbndge 

Road, 
Bordesley 

Green, 
Birmingham, 

83 
4US 

21 
South 

Road 
Avenue, 

Handsworth, 
Bamingham, 

849 
5JR 

PO 
Bax 

597, 
Telford, 

Shropshire, 
TS11 

8UGS- 

Tor 
Hill 

Concrete 
Works, 

Walls, 
Somersel, 

BAS 
SNT 

96 
Hearsall 

Lane, 
Covenby 

CV5 
6HH 

12 
West 

Mill Croft, 
BEST 8aeZ/TT/ET ppEeSvescT2ta sqvsi4 bT/9@ FONd 



7 Woodhouse 
Strmal, 

Warwick, 
C
V
3
4
6
H
L
 

3,438.34 

CHOK 
Harrison 

S 
P 

Roofing 
Limited 

32 
Churtviald 

Street, 
Dudiay, 

OY2 
80% 

14,157 
44 

CHOP 
= 

Peter 
Hill Floonng 

Lane, Solihull, B92 7PA 
y 

| 
O
e
 

2997 58 

Date 
4
2
2
 
A
n
 

“
L
o
o
s
 

Signature. 

8002/TT/ET 6E°ST ppoSaastcta sq7TsI4 bTvi@ = 3%d



‘Units 202/203 
Lane, ‘West 
4. Anfang, 
Lichfield 

Road 
Ind 

Est, 
Tenworth 

Staffs, 
B78 

TAF 

‘Unt 
BA, 

Paragon 
Way, 

Exhall, 
Coventry, 

CV7 
$0S 

7 

Signature, 
Date_ 

[
3
4
 

f
e
v
 

v
8
 

2291493 
7942.41 

o75 00 
801 

15 
118 

56 
3
1
0
 

63 

5,455 08 
an3t 

2,204 
15 

188 6F 
8,630 68 
2,517 68 

306 
01 

138.84 
926 

72 
18,415 

84 
4,747 

59 
271.00 
$81.72 
47500 

S587 
74 

7,197 
18 

27,207 60 
1,204 73 
5625 

90 
1,698.11 
652 84 
276 

13 
16,743 04 

869 
32 

187.45 
207 $5 
460 99 
2
3
1
 

140 
13 

5,088.04 

6445 
78 

2,137.50 

SE 9ST B8BOZ/TT/ET pr6seastzta sqnaia pT/8@ AOoVd 



M & J Pisstering 
Electric & Eng (Bthem) 

Ltd 

Norton 
Enginaaring 

Alloys 
Co 

Lid 

HC 
Norris Carpenters 

Warwickahice, CV12 
953 

@ 
Ben 

Jones 
Avanue, 

Newport, 
Shropatire, 

TF1G 
7XF 

The 
Comer 

House, 
Main 

Road, 
Dorrington, 

Shnwabury, 
S¥S 

5
 

1020 
Yandey 

Wood 
Road, 

Yardley 
Wood, 

Birmingham, 
614 

4BVt 

Seushes 
Mil, 

Palsali 
Walsall, 

WS3 
4QA 

Threa 
Sprers 

Wosks, Wolverhampton 
BEST gabZ/TT/ET PrESGGSTZTB sqvaia PI/68 39d



= Paskstone 
‘Unit 3 Flach 
PP Snappard 

BEST 8BGZ/TT/ET ppESa@STZta saval4 3OVd PT/at



(UK) Limied 

6€ ST BaB2/TT/ET presaestzta sajal4 BoVd pIsTt 



13/11/2008 

pMeyan 

$1 
Clements 

Ptant 
Limaed 

Support 
Sits 

Limited 

Sutton 
and 

Wilknsan 

‘Swift Business 
¢ Brickwork 

S
J
T
 
Contracts 

Lit 

‘SMS 
Contructon 

Spectrum 
Electrical 

& 
Mechanicat 

Engineers 

SPM 
Drilling 

Stamiess 
& 

Atoy 
Products 

Ltd 

‘Storm 
Windows 

Ltd 

‘Structural 
Staltways 

Ud 

‘Sutton Contracts 

Lightang Protection Limited 

Albert St, 

6E 9T 8OGZ/TI/ET bpESbesStzIe savais 39¥d PT/2T 



Hill, West 
Oriffield, YO25 

End, Bromsgrove, 

B&O 
3, 

287 
Streatshrook 

Road, 
Solihull, 

891 
1RS 

Montague 
Road, 

Warwick, 
CV34 

SLY 
O
W
 

e
a
l
 

vate 
79/2 

A
t
o
 

dere 
& 

Signature 
—
=
 

Vers! lon 
2,00 

Qua 
49 

4,188.33 
5B43 

92 

TAS? 
75 

2,739 
00 

74790 
1
3
 

1,502 BB 
123.76 

1,007.66 
28861 
772.80 
8001 

8,135 00 
291.29 
809 

56 
4,338 68 

418.44 
73250 

81412% 
3,40 

24 
750 

95 

4,828 06 
4,128.00 
996.88 
795 05 

1912 
82 

7403 
6400 

6927 
80 

4,738 33 
317 50 

3,588 44 
798 44 
758 78 
42101 
4z7a9 

25,108 88 
2,198 84 

BEST 8BGZ/TT/ET bpeseestzcta sqavai4 SD¥d bT/ET 



6E:ST 8Baz/TT/ET PPESGBSTZ TA sq13i3s 394d bT/pT 


